News Release

AANEM 2621 Superior Dr. NW Rochester, MN 55901 Contact: Allie Happel (507) 288-0100 ahappel@aanem.org



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Neuromuscular Match Hosted by AANEM Again in 2023

Rochester, Minn. (November 23, 2022)- The American Association of Neuromuscular & Electrodiagnostic Medicine (AANEM) is excited to host the neuromuscular (NM) fellowship match again in 2023. Through the AANEM Fellowship Match Portal, neurology and PM&R residents are welcome to apply for fellowships in NM medicine and/or clinical neurophysiology (CNP) (EMG-focused).

AANEM's standardized application process and later timeline gives residents more time to explore different areas of medicine, so they can make informed decisions about their futures. Hopefully this provides applicants the opportunity to consider a career in NM medicine.

The AANEM Fellowship Match Portal opens for applicants on January 1, 2023; applications are released to participating programs on March 1; interviews may be conducted March 1-May 24; rank lists are due on May 25; and match results are sent on June 1.

"I love the AANEM's Neuromuscular/CNP Match," said Zach London, MD, AANEM Fellowship Committee Chair. "With this timeline, programs cannot see applications before March 1. Residents can submit as soon as January 1 of PGY3, but they can wait until March, and not be at a disadvantage. More time is good."

The match is required for all NM programs in the USA. Programs considering internal candidates are expected to honor the system and participate in the match. Programs who choose not to participate this year will not be invited to participate next year. With questions or concerns regarding the 2023 AANEM Fellowship Match Portal process, please see <u>FAQs – Programs</u> and <u>FAQs – Applicants</u>, or contact AANEM directly at aanem@aanem.org.

About American Association of Neuromuscular & Electrodiagnostic Medicine (AANEM)

Based in Rochester, MN, AANEM is the premier nonprofit membership association dedicated to the advancement of neuromuscular (NM), musculoskeletal, and electrodiagnostic (EDX) medicine. The organization and its members work to improve the quality of patient care and advance the science of NM diseases and EDX medicine by serving physicians and allied health professionals who care for those with muscle and nerve disorders. For more information about AANEM, visit aanem.org or Facebook, Twitter, LinkedIn, Instagram, and YouTube.